

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

July 27, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>394</u>, s. 2022

REGIONAL VALIDATION OF SBM LEVEL 3 SCHOOLS OF SDO-SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

To: Chief ES (SGOD & CID) All DFTAT Members School Heads of SBM Level 3 Schools for Regional Validation All Members of School SBM Coordinating Teams

1. Pursuant to Regional Memorandum No. 133, s. 2021 signifying the Accreditation of SBM Level 3 Schools in the Division of Science City of Munoz, the Regional SBM Validating Team will conduct the validation via face to face modality on August 30-31, 2022.

2. The following schools will be validated by the Regional SBM Validating Team for accreditation;

Elementary	Secondary
Bical Elementary School	
Linglingay Elementary School	
Munoz North Central School	Magtanggol Integrated School
Rang-ayan Elementary School	
Villa Nati Elementary School	

3. In view of this, the aforementioned schools are enjoined to prepare and upload the following:

- a. 3-minute AVP from the School Head featuring the overview of accomplishments and milestones that made the school Level 3;
- b. 1-minute AVP per principle to be presented by its respective focal person;
- c. MOVs per principle and per indicator with corresponding labels;



*L*byal, *Excellent, Accountable and D*edicated to *L*ervice **Address:** Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 **Telephone No.:** (044) 806 -2192; **Email Address:** *munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph* DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

- d. List of Stakeholders, 5 per category (Teachers, Parents, Student Leaders, LGU with their respective e-mail addresses)
- e. Duly accomplished Self-Assessment form (Appendix A of RM 133) approved by the SDO Leaders;
- f. Consolidated SBM Validation Report (Appendix B of RM 133) per principle as a Result of the SBM Validation;

4. Coordination meetings and provision of Technical assistance by the Division SBM Focal Person for the preparation, improvement and uploading of the required documents will be provided based on the scheduled request of the identified schools.

5. For clarification, you may contact the SBM Coordinator through <u>lamberto.corpuz@deped.gov.ph</u> or at cellphone number 0935 631 0043.

DEPE LPCSeps smme 7/26/2022

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

(Contraction of the second se

 Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

 DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)

